
Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Шпичка Денис 24.07.79 М35 Байкал-Иркут Иркутская Иркутск 187 7,59 87,87
2 Потрахин Николай 20.09.79 М35 Байкал Иркутская Иркутск 185 7,71 84,17
3 Парамонов Павел 10.07.83 М35 Московская Сергиев Посад 93 7,78 83,41
4 Ладошин Филипп 15.06.80 М35 ЦФКиС ВАО Москва Москва 161 7,92 83,58
5 Маликов Наиль 01.09.83 М35 Нижегородская Н. Новгород 69 8,29 78,28

1 Болдин Евгений 12.03.78 М40 Дзержинец Москва Москва 192 7,08 94,77
2 Емельянов Роман 07.03.78 М40 Дзержинец Московская Серпухов 149 7,79 86,13
3 Тухбатуллин Фаниль 13.08.74 М40 Татарстан Бавлы 209 7,96 86,55
4 Шабашов Василий 20.01.78 М40 Пермь Москва 277 8,35 80,35
5 Чистяков Игорь 05.06.75 М40 Москва Москва 165. 8,41 81,63
6 Исаев Андрей 27.10.74 М40 Оренбургская Оренбург 68 10,83 63,86

1 Колчков Дмитрий 17.02.73 М45 Дзержинец Московская Подольск 175 7,47 92,90
2 Казаков Михаил 29.07.70 М45 Дзержинец Москва Москва 124 7,86 90,07
3 Коломоец Андрей 29.04.71 М45 Дзержинец Москва Москва 77. 7,99 88,98
4 Ящерицын Валерий 12.02.70 М45 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 203 8,15 86,27
5 Евстюнин Владимир 20.02.70 М45 Байкал-Иркут Иркутская Иркутск 189 8,30 85,30
6 Копейкин Борис 04.02.72 М45 Тверская 87 8,93 78,17
7 Шерстянников Алексей 21.11.72 М45 Байкал-Иркут Иркутская Иркутск 190 9,73 77,76

1 Симкин Владимир 28.06.65 М50 Брянская Брянск 165 7,69 95,05
2 Ильин Юрий 13.05.64 М50 Татарстан Нижнекамск 204 8,20 89,75
3 Третьяков Евгений 08.08.64 М50 Санкт-Петербур Сясьстрой 119 8,68 84,79
4 Тураев Михаил 05.02.67 М50 Москва Москва 179 8,85 81,58
5 Шишов Олег 28.09.64 М50 Мосрентген Москва Москва 84 9,32 77,76
6 Гришин Игорь 26.01.64 М50 Московская Бронницы 154 9,47 78,96

1 Колодченков Александр 22.07.61 М55 ЦФКиС ВАО Москва Москва 142 8,50 88,35
2 Кузмичев Валерий 17.03.61 М55 Байкал-Иркут Приморский Владивосток 184 8,54 87,93
3 Васильев Михаил 14.01.60 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 156 8,72 88,69
4 Хайруллин Альберт 27.01.63 М55 КГЭУ Татарстан Казань 211 8,87 83,54
5 Файрузов Рамиль 10.05.61 М55 Башкортостан Салават 21 8,89 84,95
6 Махмутшин Ирек 20.01.60 М55 Мотор Татарстан Казань 215 8,95 84,46
7 Прелов Владимир 08.10.61 М55 Москва Москва 71 9,09 89,61
8 Долгов Евгений 19.05.60 М55 Авангард Татарстан Зеленодольск 216 9,10 83,07
9 Шарама Виктор 24.06.60 М55 Тверская область Ржев 115 9,43 80,16

1 Волосков Николай 01.08.55 М60 Факел Московская Щелково 131 8,65 91,16
2 Белов Сергей 28.05.55 М60 еникс-РОСАТОНижегородская Саров 4 8,93 88,30
3 Семёнов Иван 01.01.54 М60 Чувашия 12 9,46 83,90
4 Петров Леонид 08.07.54 М60 Нефтехимик Татарстан Нижнекамск 207 10,68 74,32

1 Бойков Сергей 24.09.49 М65 еникс-РОСАТОНижегородская Саров 6 8,95 91,53
2 Риб Анатолий 03.11.49 М65 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 199 8,95 91,53
3 Рябцев Александр 29.03.52 М65 Крым Евпатория 81 9,15 87,86
4 Микеев Евгений 18.10.51 М65 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 202 9,31 86,89
5 Панков Виталий 26.02.53 М65 Дзержинец Москва Москва 107 9,85 81,11
6 Фактулин Владимир 17.09.51 М65 Московская Одинцово 74 9,85 82,13
7 Огнивов Валерий 09.12.52 М65 Москва Москва 15 10,09 79,67

1 Сауляк Святослав 03.09.46 М70 Дзержинец Москва Москва 159 9,19 91,01
2 Иванов Владимир 10.10.46 М70 никс - РОСАТОНижегородская 146 15,61 54,37

1 Кифа Вячеслав 28.03.42 М75 Удмуртия Глазов 95 9,41 94,36
2 Ухов Валерий 16.07.40 М75 Дзержинец Москва Москва 311 9,61 94,69
3 Фефелов Владимир 19.01.42 М75 Смоленская 91 9,87 89,96
4 Числицкий Борис 18.01.40 М75 Санкт-ПетербурСанкт-Петербург 55. 10,49 86,74

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
БЕГ  60м  
Мужчины



5 Илюшкин Виктор 29.03.40 М75 Нижегородская Н. Новгород 19 10,92 83,33
6 Гимазетдинов Марс 31.07.43 М75 Норд-Стайер Татарстан Елабуга 212 12,08 72,68
7 Соловьёв Владимир 26.10.40 М75 ГЦОЛИФК Москва Москва 40 12,10 75,20

1 Зорин Анатолий 22.08.34 М80 Санкт-ПетербурСанкт-Петербург 16 10,47 94,26
2 Зайцев Александр 29.04.37 М80 Дзержинец Москва Москва 82 11,73 80,64

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Шпичка Денис 24.07.79 М35 Байкал-Иркут Иркутская Иркутск 187 56,43 81,23
2 Потрахин Николай 20.09.79 М35 Байкал Иркутская Иркутск 185 57,4 79,86
3 Синайский Евгений 03.07.79 М35 IRC Москва Москва 11 59,22 77,40
4 Маликов Наиль 01.09.83 М35 Нижегородская Н. Новгород 69 1.02,89 70,71

1 Емельянов Роман 07.03.78 М40 Дзержинец Московская Серпухов 149 55,66 82,97
2 Шабашов Василий 20.01.78 М40 Пермь Москва 277 1.06,06 69,91

1 Дегтярь Сергей 16.02.71 М45 IRC Москва Москва 92 1.01,20 79,27
2 Мокшанов Игорь 09.02.70 М45 Самарская Самара 67 1.05,38 74,71

1 Новгородов Михаил 17.05.67 М50 Дзержинец Москва Москва 30 59,91 83,22
2 Трошев Андрей 14.03.68 М50 Дзержинец Москва Москва 50 1.01,19 80,94
3 Сухачев Владимир 15.10.63 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 133 1.01,65 83,06
4 Ильин Юрий 13.05.64 М50 Татарстан Нижнекамск 204 1.02,30 81,64
5 Колодченков Александр 22.07.61 М55 ЦФКиС ВАО Москва Москва 142 1.03,21 82,05
6 Васильев Михаил 14.01.60 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 156 1.03,70 81,94
7 Кулаков Сергей 20.03.67 М50 Московская Серпухов 17. 1.05,80 75,77
8 Долгов Евгений 19.05.60 М55 Авангард Татарстан Зеленодольск 216 1.07,62 77,19
9 Шустов Александр 30.08.65 М50 IRC Москва Московская 160 1.11,22 70,94
10 Петров Олег 21.02.64 М50 IRC Москва Москва 23 1.15,64 67,24
11 Марков Алексей 11.07.67 М50 Gorky run НижегородскийНижний Новгород 49 1.16,52 65,15

1 Семёнов Иван 01.01.54 М60 Чувашия 12 1.11,92 77,39
2 Мукашев Мухит 18.02.54 М60 Дзержинец Москва Москва 111 1.12,66 76,60
3 Кудряшов Лев 23.11.56 М60 Run studio Москва Москва 36 1.26,48 63,15

1 Егоров Николай 05.10.53 М65 Факел Москва Москва 97 1.07,60 83,12
2 Корниенко Петр 08.07.52 М65 Тонус Смоленская 89 1.09,67 81,49
3 Кузовников Александр 31.07.53 М65 Факел Московская Коломна 129 1.10,17 80,07
4 Трофимов Владимир 29.06.49 М65 Динамо Карелия Сортавала 29. 1.12,25 81,12
5 Огнивов Валерий 09.12.52 М65 Москва Москва 15 1.20,05 70,93
6 Филатов Константин 02.08.53 М65 IRC Московская Солнечногорск 103 1.20,40 69,88

1 Бискарев Виктор 23.05.48 М70 Луч Волгоградская Елань 33 1.15,53 78,44
2 Харитонов Валентин 10.04.47 М70 Чувашия 8 1.16,82 78,06
3 Савельев Александр 16.11.46 М70 Ювенис Ульяновская Ульяновск 37 1.18,24 77,58

1 Фефелов Владимир 19.01.42 М75 Белорусь Витебск 91 1.21,94 77,98

1 Скворцов Иван 21.02.38 М80 Факел Москва Москва 80 1.27,44 77,50
2 Зорин Анатолий 22.08.34 М80 Санкт-ПетербурСанкт-Петербург 16 1.33,97 77,46
3 Зайцев Александр 29.04.37 М80 Дзержинец Москва Москва 82 1.40,43 68,66
4 Кокорев Анатолий 04.01.34 М80 Факел Москва Москва 134 1.47,74 67,56

1 Фаустов Михаил 18.11.32 М85 Дзержинец Москва Москва 282 1.41,84 74,52

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
БЕГ 400м
Мужчины



Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Дурынин Илья 11.03.83 М35 Краснодарский Сочи 170 2.12,22 79,17

1 Тухбатуллин Фаниль 13.08.74 М40 Татарстан Бавлы 209 2.05,27 89,01

1 Евстюнин Владимир 20.02.70 М45 Байкал-Иркут Иркутская Иркутск 189 2.17,27 83,18
2 Дегтяренко Вячеслав 08.04.71 М45 Дзержинец Москва Москва 158 2,22,23 80,18
3 Свирин Алексей 14.12.69 М45 ProTrener Московский Москва 285 2.22,35 81,35

1 Горошков Александр 27.03.68 М50 Бегущий челове Москва Москва 27 2.31,43 77,07

1 Чурбанов Игорь 26.11.62 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 144 2.27,39 83,24
2 Имангулов Раис 03.04.62 М55 КГАСУ Татарстан Казань 205 2.28,29 82,73
3 Махмутшин Ирек 20.01.60 М55 Мотор Татарстан Казань 215 2.32,24 82,04
4 Бакакин Борис 12.03.62 М55 Московская Мытищи 86 2.38,22 77,54
5 Сидоров Анатолий 11.01.59 М55 Мотор Татарстан Казань 219 2.38,42 79,56
6 Шарама Виктор 24.06.60 М55 Тверская область Ржев 115 2.39,62 78,24
7 Колосов Алексей 27.02.63 М55 Тверская пгт Селижарово 88 2.40,96 75,55
8 Демкин Виталий 09.09.63 М55 World Class Москва Москва 145 2.53,83 69,95

1 Акишев Дмитрий 26.10.58 М60 Лава Архангельская Архангельск 63 2.30,85 84,31
2 Абдуллин Гусман 07.04.58 М60 Мотор-КГАВМ Татарстан Казань 213 2.37,74 80,63

1 Егоров Николай 05.10.53 М65 Факел Москва Москва 97 2.34,29 86,65
2 Кузовников Александр 31.07.53 М65 Факел Московская Коломна 129 2.40,17 83,47
3 Корниенко Петр 08.07.52 М65 Тонус Смоленская 89 2.41,17 83,87
4 Тарасов Владимир 01.04.53 М65 Нефтехимик Татарстан Нижнекамск 206 2.41,73 82,66
5 Трофимов Владимир 29.06.49 М65 Динамо Карелия Сортавала 29 2.44,15 85,19
6 Божко Анатолий 15.08.49 М65 Воронежская 116 2.57,31 78,86
7 Филатов Константин 02.08.53 М65 IRC Московская Солнечногорск 103 3.07,27 71,39

1 Бискарев Виктор 23.05.48 М70 Луч Волгоградская Елань 33 2.54,37 81,13
2 Прокин Петр 22.06.46 М70 Мордва Мордовия Саранск 38 2.57,54 81,75
3 Савельев Александр 16.11.46 М70 Ювенис Ульяновская Ульяновск 37 3.10,16 76,32

1 Чернов Анатолий 10.02.41 М75 СБС Карелия Петрозаводск 151 3.24,25 76,21

1 Скворцов Иван 21.02.38 М80 Факел Москва Москва 80 3.35,94 75,58
2 Кокорев Анатолий 04.01.34 М80 Факел Москва Москва 134 4.08,75 70,80
3 Суворов Николай 15.12.35 М80 Динамо Кировская Кирс 20 4.41,21 61,41

1 Фаустов Михаил 18.11.32 М85 Дзержинец Москва Москва 282 3.40,27 83,59

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Никонов Юрий 04.05.79 М35 Gorky run НижегородскаяНижний Новгород 177 9.37,55 80,62
2 Антонов Дмитрий 20.09.82 М35 Бегущий челове Москва Москва 172 9.59,18 76,11
3 Ноговицын Николай 13.12.81 М35 СК "Ромашково Москва Москва 174 10.10,35 75,21
4 Петров Алексей 30.10.79 М35 Динамо Смоленская Смоленск 135 10.19,44 75,17
5 Дурынин Илья 11.03.83 М35 Краснодарский Сочи 170 10.23,76 72,56

1 Варламов Роман 14.10.69 М45 Дзержинец Москва Москва 101 9.42,94 86,02
2 Большаков Евгений 29.06.70 М45 Дзержинец Москва Москва 286 10.47,39 76,86
3 Павлов Андрей 10.07.71 М45 ЦСКА Екатеринбург Екатеринбург 9 11.19,74 72,64
4 Мокшанов Игорь 09.02.70 М45 Самарская Самара 67 12.22,08 66,51

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
БЕГ 800м
Мужчины

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
Бег 3000м
Мужчины



5 Айзенберг Леонид 03.08.72 М45 Москва Москва 125 13.49,84 59,04

1 Авзелитдинов Ринат 25.04.66 М50 Дзержинец Московская Ногинск 171 9.46,87 87,53
2 Шанин Алексей 19.01.67 М50 Факел Москва Москва 194 10.35,68 80,15
3 Шустов Александр 30.08.65 М50 IRC Москва Московская 160 11.24,81 75,64
4 Кумейко Сергей 15.09.68 М50 Москва Москва 193 11.25,21 73,75

1 Имангулов Раис 03.04.62 М55 КГАСУ Татарстан Казань 205 10.29,91 84,37
2 Андреев Владимир 10.01.60 М55 стов-Дон бегущ Ростовская Ростов-на-Дону 108 10.31,44 85,69
3 Самсонов Юрий 04.02.62 М55 Факел Тульская Щекино 70 10.44,44 82,46
4 Шундер Виктор 11.02.63 М55 ЦСКА Москва Москва 182 11.05,45 79,15
5 Сидоров Анатолий 11.01.59 М55 Мотор Татарстан Казань 219 11.34,39 78,63

1 Абдуллин Гусман 07.04.58 М60 Мотор-КГАВМ Татарстан Казань 213 10.37,85 86,39
2 Одинцов Владимир 11.11.54 М60 Воронежская Воронеж 35 11.07,00 85,98
3 Петров Леонид 08.07.54 М60 Нефтехимик Татарстан Нижнекамск 207 11.38,16 82,14
4 Айметов Мухарам 18.09.54 М60 Ювенис Уляновская Ульяновск 42 12.29,02 76,56

1 Куличев Алексей 02.03.51 М65 Факел Тульская Киреевск 83 11.27,18 86,21
2 Кривоносов Алексей 25.03.52 М65 Факел Ярославская Ярославль 100 11.27,94 81,71
3 Тарасов Владимир 01.04.53 М65 Нефтехимик Татарстан Нижнекамск 206 11.46,05 82,05
4 Касымский Василий 31.01.52 М65 Факел 283 13.15,70 73,52
5 Божко Анатолий 15.08.49 М65 Воронежская 116 14.54,34 76,77

1 Прокин Петр 22.06.46 М70 Мордва Мордовия Саранск 38 12.28,14 84,08

1 Чернов Анатолий 10.02.41 М75 СБС Карелия Петрозаводск 151 15.20,74 73,28
2 Шакиров Махмут 25.07.43 М75 Мотор Татарстан Казань 217 15.21,37 71,05

1 Исаев Юрий 16.09.37 М80 Факел Москва Москва 132 19.40,56 61,04

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Сухачев Владимир 15.10.63 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 133 9,89 88,57
2 Кузмичев Валерий 17.03.61 М55 Байкал-Иркут Приморский Владивосток 184 10,97 81,67
3 Файрузов Рамиль 10.05.61 М55 Башкортостан Салават 21 12,63 70,94

1 Стасенко Николай 25.04.55 М60 Ветераны спорт Ростовская Батайск 112 10,43 88,39
2 Суровцев Сергей 29.09.55 Ж60 Сатурн Ярославская Рыбинск 52 11,12 82,91

1 Харитонов Валентин 10.04.47 М70 Чувашия 8 13,66 72,54

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Дегтяренко Вячеслав 08.04.71 М45 Дзержинец Москва Москва 158 13.35,49 87,06

1 Малыхин Григорий 05.04.65 М50 Дзержинец Московская Коломна 66 13.44,57 90,35
2 Нечаев Иван 09.08.66 М50 Бегущий челове Москва Москва 139 16.20,70 74,98
3 Камнев Олег 15.06.66 М50 Факел Московская Жуковский 130 17.54,62 68,43
4 Орешников Александр 04.08.65 М50 Чувашская 24 19.57,46 61,94

1 Киселев Михаил 17.11.55 М60 Ставропольский Пятигорск 48 16.12,55 83,90

1 Гриненко Виталий 30.09.51 М65 Факел Московская Щелково 41 18.16,98 77,71
2 Шипов Владислав 13.05.50 М65 Факел Москва Москва 59 18.29,78 77,71
3 Семикин Алексей 22.05.49 М65 Факел Московская 106 19.15,30 75,73
4 Мокин Валерий 08.07.49 М65 Чувашская Чебоксары 58 20.30,59 70,91

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
БЕГ 60м с/б
Мужчины

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
3000м с/ходьба
Мужчины



1 Мыльников Виктор 27.09.46 М70 Нижегородская Лукоянов 18 19.53,07 74,45
2 Неумолотов Олег 19.05.48 М70 Факел Воронежская Воронеж 32 20.21,59 71,79

1 Фёдоров Петр 05.11.40 М75 Чувашия Гугесл 17 21.02,08 77,98
2 Боссард Игорь 15.07.39 М75 Протва 21.21,97 76,65
3 Федосов Эдуард 24.07.39 М75 Факел Московская Домодедово 64 22.49,91 71,73
4 Гимазетдинов Марс 31.07.43 М75 Норд-Стайер Татарстан Елабуга 212 23.04,75 67,90
5 Онучин Анатолий 24.05.40 М75 ЛАДА Самарская Тольяти 34 23.43,15 67,90

1 Чернов Геннадий 18.03.37 М80 СБС Карелия Петрозаводск 153 20.36,06 81,71
2 Цукров Семен 22.12.35 М80 Факел Москва Москва 113 23.04,87 75,21



Место Фамилия, Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № 1 2 3 4 Рез-т Очки

1 Шилов Евгений 20.11.81 М35 ЦСКА Орловская Ливны 57 11,68 11,72 11,46 х 11,72 67,35

1 Ящерицын Валерий 12.02.70 М45 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 203 11,53 11,49 11,70 11,22 11,70 78,84

1 Соков Василий 07.04.68 М50 Дзержинец Москва Москва 96. х 10,94 11,93 11,90 11,93 82,67
2 Котов Дмитрий 15.10.64 М50 Нижегородскаижний Новгор 164 11,13 11,40 10,94 - 11,40 83,76

1 Пузырев Владимир 17.03.62 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 281 11,11 х 11,23 10,91 11,23 84,94

1 Пудовников Евгений 28.01.54 М60 Ленинградска Тосно 75 х 10,62 - - 10,62 90,15
2 Баша Альберт 12.10.58 М60 Москва Москва 104 - 8,09 8,75 - 8,75 70,05

1 Корнажицкий Александр 14.11.53 М65 Дзержинец Московская Дзержинский 300 9,85 10,04 9,90 х 10,04 86,40
2 Швец Юрий 30.11.53 М65 Мосрентген Москва Москва 120 6,03 - - - 6,03 51,89
3 Карташов Николай 06.07.51 М65 ЛокомотивНижегородскаН. Новгород 78 5,60 5,87 6,02 5,75 6,02 53,36

1 Мыльников Виктор 27.09.46 М70 Нижегородска Лукоянов 18 7,84 8,34 8,46 8,33 8,46 80,64
2 Внуков Александр 10.05.44 М70 В. Новгород 117 8,05 5,05 8,10 - 8,10 79,48

1 Чирков Юрий 12.07.43 М75 Москва Москва 280 7,17 7,39 7,56 х 7,56 75,22
2 Зотов Вячеслав 12.11.39 М75 Москва Москва 5. 5,44 5,67 5,68 5,90 5,90 62,23

1 Ройтман Владимир 24.04.37 М80 Дзержинец Москва Москва 109 х 7,20 7,56 - 7,56 82,08
2 Носков Борис 05.08.35 М80 Дзержинец Москва Москва 166 6,80 6,79 - - 6,80 75,97
3 Кузнецов Николай 23.11.36 М80 Авангард Костромская Мантурово 168 5,04 5,00 х 5,15 5,15 56,71
4 Суворов Николай 15.12.35 М80 Динамо Кировская Кирс 20 х 4,83 х х 4,83 53,96

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
ТРОЙНОЙ ПРЫЖОК

Мужчины



Место Фамилия, Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № 1 2 3 4 Рез-т Очки

1 Зимон Олег 18.06.82 М35 кадемия ФК и Карелия с. Святозеро 152 5,73 5,81 5,47 5,83 5,83 69,57
2 Шилов Евгений 20.11.81 М35 ЦСКА Орловская Ливны 57 5,55 х х 5,33 5,55 67,35

1 Бубнов Павел 17.03.76 М40 МБУ СШОР-6Самарская Самара 10 6,26 6,48 х 6,45 6,48 83,82

1 Колчков Дмитрий 17.02.73 М45 Дзержинец Московская Подольск 175 5,53 х 5,74 5,58 5,74 77,25
2 Коломоец Андрей 29.04.71 М45 Дзержинец Москва Москва 77. 5,37 5,45 х 5,30 5,45 75,38
3 Мезавцов Игорь 08.05.72 М45 Псковская Псков 13 х х 4,81 х 4,81 65,62

1 Котов Дмитрий 15.10.64 М50 Нижегородскаижний Новгор 164 5,15 5,28 х 5,44 5,44 82,67
2 Третьяков Евгений 08.08.64 М50 Санкт-Петербу Сясьстрой 119 4,46 х х 4,52 4,52 68,69

1 Пузырев Владимир 17.03.62 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 281 5,12 5,08 5,23 5,29 5,29 82,65
2 Прелов Владимир 08.10.61 М55 Москва Москва 71 4,48 4,50 4,71 х 4,71 74,52

1 Пудовников Евгений 28.01.54 М60 Ленинградска Тосно 75 5,00 5,03 4,86 - 5,03 87,47
2 Волосков Николай 01.08.55 М60 Факел Московская Щелково 131 4,50 4,74 4,95 4,57 4,95 84,90
3 Дроботов Валентин 11.09.55 М60 НижегородскаН. Новгород 14 4,79 4,80, 4,78 4,80 82,33

1 Риб Анатолий 03.11.49 М65 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 199 4,17 3,93 4,43 х 4,43 82,49
2 Рябцев Александр 29.03.52 М65 Крым Евпатория 81 4,35 4,30 4,37 х 4,37 78,03
3 Бойков Сергей 24.09.49 М65 никс-РОСАТОНижегородска Саров 6 4,31 4,37 4,35 3,80 4,37 81,37
4 Швец Юрий 30.11.53 М65 Мосрентген Москва Москва 120 3,31 - - - 3,31 58,37

1 Сауляк Святослав 03.09.46 М70 Дзержинец Москва Москва 159 4,39 4,03 4,13  -  4,39 85,07
2 Внуков Александр 10.05.44 М70 В.Новгород 117 3,82 3,82 3,69 3,96 3,96 78,88

1 Кифа Вячеслав 28.03.42 М75 Удмуртия Глазов 95 2,57 3,61 3,70 3,75 3,75 76,68
2 Акимов Герман 22.08.39 М75 Дзержинец Московская Фрязино 96 2,89 2,67 2,94 2,71 2,94 62,55
3 Илюшкин Виктор 29.03.40 М75 НижегородскаН. Новгород 19 2,20 х х  - 2,20 46,21

Мужчины

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
ПРЫЖОК  В  ДЛИНУ



Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Рез-т Очки

1 Зимон Олег 18.06.82 М35 Академия ФК и С Карелия с. Святозеро 152 185 81,85

1 Хайруллин Альберт 27.01.63 М55 КГЭУ Татарстан Казань 211 150 81,08
2 Урманов Юрий 01.08.61 М55 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 197 0 0 0 140 77,34

Заонегин Олег 28.08.62 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 85 0 0,00

1 Черевацкий Александр 08.12.55 М60 РКОМИ Усинск 278 0 155 91,17
2 Стасенко Николай 25.04.55 М60 Ветераны спорта Ростовская Батайск 112 145 85,29
3 Акишев Дмитрий 26.10.58 М60 Лава Архангельская Архангельск 63 145 82,38
4 Урманов Владимир 09.03.57 М60 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 200 0 0 0 140 80,45
5 Дроботов Валентин 11.09.55 М60 Нижегородская Н. Новгород 14 0 0 0 0 135 79,41
6 Егоров Николай 11.05.58 М60 Ярославская Ярославль 99 0 Х Х 0 Х 0 130 73,86

1 Абрамов Александр 24.05.44 М70 Санкт-ПетербургСанкт-Петербург 98 0 0 0 130 82,27

1 Илюшкин Виктор 29.03.40 М75 Нижегородская Н. Новгород 19 0 0 Х Х 0 Х Х Х 110 75,86

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Рез-т Очки

1 Зимон Олег 18.06.82 М35 Академия ФК и С Карелия с. Святозеро 152 0 0 Х 185 81,85

1 Хайруллин Альберт 27.01.63 М55 КГЭУ Татарстан Казань 211 Х 0 Х Х 0 0 Х Х Х 150 81,08
2 Урманов Юрий 01.08.61 М55 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 197 0 Х 0 Х Х Х 140 77,34

Заонегин Олег 28.08.62 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 85 Х Х Х 0 0,00

1 Черевацкий Александр 08.12.55 М60 РКОМИ Усинск 278 0 0 0 0 0 Х отказ 155 91,17
2 Стасенко Николай 25.04.55 М60 Ветераны спорта Ростовская Батайск 112 0 0 0 Х Х Х 145 85,29
3 Акишев Дмитрий 26.10.58 М60 Архангельская Архангельск 63 Х 0 0 Х Х Х 145 82,38
4 Урманов Владимир 09.03.57 М60 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 200 0 Х 0 Х Х Х 140 80,45
5 Дроботов Валентин 11.09.55 М60 Нижегородская Н. Новгород 14 Х Х 0 Х Х Х 135 79,41
6 Егоров Николай 11.05.58 М60 Ярославская Ярославль 99 Х Х Х 130 73,86

1 Абрамов Александр 24.05.44 М70 Санкт-ПетербургСанкт-Петербург 98 отказ 130 82,27
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ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
ПРЫЖОК В ВЫСОТУ

Мужчины
70 75 100 105 110 115 120



Итоговый протокол
ПРЫЖОК С ШЕСТОМ

Место Фамилия, Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Рез-т Очки

1 Голубев Павел 01.01.78 М40 Дзержинец Московская Клин 136 440 82,24
2 Афанасьев Алексей 06.12.77 М40 Дзержинец Московская Клин 47 430 81,59

1 Бакунин Игорь 10.05.68 М50 Москва Москва 137 0 Х 0 Х Х Х 350 75,26

1 Егоров Николай 11.05.58 М60 Ярославская Ярославль 99 0 0 0  - Х Х 0 Х Х Х 240 59,40

1 Абрамов Александр 24.05.44 М70 Санкт-ПетербургСанкт-Петербург 98 Х 0 отказ 180 54,87
Неумолотов Олег 19.05.48 М70 Факел Воронежская Воронеж 32 Х Х Х 0 0,00

Ухов Валерий 16.07.40 М75 Дзержинец Москва Москва 311 Х Х Х 0 0,00

Место Фамилия, Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Рез-т Очки

1 Голубев Павел 01.01.78 М40 Дзержинец Московская Клин 136 0 Х Х 0 0 0 Х Х Х 440 82,24
2 Афанасьев Алексей 06.12.77 М40 Дзержинец Московская Клин 47 0 Х 0 Х Х 0 Х Х Х 430 81,59

350 360

400 420 430 440 450

Мужчины
180 200 220 230 240 250 340



Место Фамилия, Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № 1 2 3 4 5 6 Рез-т Очки

1 Хайров Марат 21.03.83 М35 Москва Москва 65 11,46 11,52 11,28 10,43 11,14 10,83 11,52 51,89
2 Манаренков Сергей 22.09.82 М35 Юность Калужская Калуга 126 10,45 10,35 х 10,74 10,63 11,09 11,09 48,95

1 Джалелов Мурадхан 18.01.72 М45 Дагестан Махачкала 128 11,18 х х 11,60 11,50 х 11,60 63,11
2 Пучкин Алексей 16.02.69 М45 Ювенис Ульяновская Ульяновск 44 9,94 9,36 х 10,35 9,98 10,08 10,35 60,10
3 Беликов Дмитрий 09.11.70 М45 Байкал-Иркут Иркутская Иркутск 191 9,05 8,61 8,86 9,00 9,74 9,08 9,74 55,37
4 Шерстянников Алексей 21.11.72 М45 Байкал-Иркут Иркутская Иркутск 190 7,22 7,31 7,32 7,35 7,29 7,46 7,46 40,58

1 Тураев Михаил 05.02.67 М50 Москва Москва 179 8,14 8,55 8,79 8,51 х 8,75 8,79 48,45
2 Шишов Олег 28.09.64 М50 Мосрентген Москва Москва 84 х 7,34 7,51 7,19 7,50 7,50 7,51 44,17

1 Новиков Михаил 21.01.62 М55 Факел Московская Королёв 45 8,86 9,99 9,45 8,98 9,64 х 9,99 67,37
2 Кузюшин Юрий 31.12.61 М55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 138 х 8,35 8,18 7,69 8,84 8,28 8,84 55,49

1 Черевацкий Александр 08.12.55 М60 РКОМИ Усинск 278 х 11,28 х 12,25 12,75 13,16 13,16 85,90
2 Кузнецов Яков 03.01.54 М60 Байкал-Иркут Иркутская Ангарск 186 10,81 10,97 10,90 х 10,67 10,76 10,97 73,13
3 Баша Альберт 12.10.58 М60 Москва Москва 104 7,67 8,10 7,96 8,24 - - 8,24 50,33

1 Микеев Евгений 18.10.51 М65 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 202 10,42 11,08 х 10,57 10,76 х 11,08 78,86
2 Панков Виталий 26.02.53 М65 Дзержинец Москва Москва 107 9,45 9,60 9,64 9,59 10,09 8,76 10,09 68,63
3 Метелёв Валерий 29.06.50 М65 Юность СвердловскаяНижний Таги 73 9,45 9,53 9,30 9,67 9,71 9,07 9,71 70,61
4 Севрюк Владимир 02.11.52 М65 Дзержинец Москва Москва 155 8,37 х 8,20 8,58 7,86 8,56 8,58 59,70

1 Краковский Леонид 31.10.48 М70 Архангельская 28 х 11,96 12,25 х 11,87 11,78 12,25 83,05
2 Абрамов Александр 24.05.44 М70 Санкт-Петербуранкт-Петербу 98 10,12 10,37 10,44 - - - 10,44 77,27
3 Быков Александр 28.06.46 М70 Дзержинец Москва Москва 76 9,46 9,36 х х 9,15 9,28 9,46 67,09
4 Панфиль Александр 26.11.48 М70 Москва Москва 123 х 7,92 7,95 8,32 8,32 - 8,32 56,40
5 Иванов Владимир 10.10.46 М70 никс - РОСАТНижегородская Саров 146 6,38 х - 6,25 6,14 6,70 6,70 47,51

1 Полосин Андрей 16.07.40 М75 Москва Москва 201. 7,04 7,06 7,57 х х 7,27 7,57 61,09

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
ТОЛКАНИЕ ЯДРА

Мужчины



2 Соловьёв Владимир 26.10.40 М75 ГЦОЛИФК Москва Москва 40 - - - 5,75 5,73 5,98 5,98 48,86

1 Кузнецов Николай 23.11.36 М80 Авангард Костромская Мантурово 168 9,20 х 8,61 8,90 9,02 8,93 9,20 83,10
2 Бондаренко Александр 14.01.37 М80 Оренбургская Оренбург 118 7,75 7,62 х 7,35 х 7,68 7,75 67,62

1 Клыпин Виктор 10.05.33 М85 Новатор Москва Москва 122 х 8,79 8,59 х х 8,49 8,79 87,46



Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Олесницкая Ксения 20.03.80 Ж35 еникс-РОСАТОНижегородская Саров 279 8,66 83,14
2 Смолина Анна 27.04.80 Ж35 Факел Москва Москва 127 8,71 82,66
3 Митрофанова Яна 06.09.79 Ж35 Дзержинец Москва Москва 147 8,74 82,95
4 Семенюк Надежда 17.10.82 Ж35 Московский Москва 284 9,61 73,77

1 Мартюшева Светлана 29.03.74 Ж40 Персей Пермский Пермь 188 8,59 87,66
2 Мазитова Гульнара 08.06.78 Ж40 Татарстан Бавлы 210 8,93 81,85
3 Колмакова Татьяна 21.10.76 Ж40 Омская Омская 72 9,41 78,85
4 Любетская Елена 24.07.76 Ж40 Фит Салют Волгоградская Волгоград 3 11,57 63,40

1 Сальникова Ольга 19.06.71 Ж45 КГАСУ Татарстан Казань 214 9,00 85,66

1 Столяр Любовь 21.08.61 Ж55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 181 8,92 93,38

1 Самотошенкова Любовь 16.02.56 Ж60 Ленинградская Тосно 842 9,78 88,75
2 Миронова Светлана 19.02.55 Ж60 Локомотив Татарстан Казань 220 16,03 54,64

1 Сапегина Раиса 02.01.50 Ж65 Кировская Киров 60 10,99 83,71
2 Нуриева Луиза 16.09.50 Ж65 Динамо Татарстан Казань 218 12,41 74,13

1 Кузьмичева Мария 23.09.46 Ж70 еникс-РОСАТОНижегородская Саров 22 11,06 86,98
2 Кудряшова Валентина 28.07.48 Ж70 Нефтехимик Татарстан Нижнекамск 208 11,36 82,74

1 Синица Евгения 11.02.40 Ж75 Факел Москва Москва 77 14,61 71,25

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Смолина Анна 27.04.80 Ж35 Факел Москва Москва 127 1.07,68 75,04

1 Мазитова Гульнара 08.06.78 Ж40 Татарстан Бавлы 210 1.10,89 72,74
2 Цицер Юлия 27.02.77 Ж40 Фит Салют Волгоградская Волгоград 1 1,11,21 72,99
3 Забродина Елена 20.10.77 Ж40 Мордовия Саранск 110 1.11,58 72,61
4 Любетская Елена 24.07.76 Ж40 Фит Салют Волгоградская Волгоград 3 1.45,10 49,84

1 Мацафеева Ирина 20.06.64 Ж50 Академия Л/А анкт-Петербуранкт-Петербу 31 1.49,98 52,79

1 Моргунова Александра 07.10.63 Ж55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 143 1.18,05 75,07

1 Кудряшова Валентина 28.07.48 Ж70 Нефтехимик Татарстан Нижнекамск 208 1.40,43 68,92
2 Захарова Надежда 24.12.45 Ж70 Факел Москва Москва 114 1.40,58 71,80

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Прохорова Наталия 26.06.81 Ж35 ЦФКиС ВАО Москва Москва 163 2.32,28 77,89

1 Цицер Юлия 27.02.77 Ж40 Фит Салют Волгоградская Волгоград 1 2.41,91 75,67
2 Резцова Ольга 15.11.74 Ж40 Run Studio Москва Москва 26 3.14,20 64,71

1 Нелюбова Ольга 12.06.64 Ж50 Дзержинец Москва Москва 121 2.38,44 86,75
2 Островская Татьяна 21.08.66 Ж50 еникс-РОСАТОНижегородская Саров 2 2.59,92 75,08

1 Моргунова Александра 07.10.63 Ж55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 143 2.54,26 79,82
2 Чурбанова Екатерина 06.01.62 Ж55 World Class Москва Москва 141 3.04,17 76,30
3 Сладкова Юлия 06.01.63 Ж55 Лужники Москва Москва 169 3.23,95 68,20

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
БЕГ 800м
Женщины

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
БЕГ  60м  
Женщины

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
БЕГ 400м
Женщины



Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Гумарова Нина 10.06.79 Ж35 Байкал-Иркут Иркутская Иркутск 183 12.23,59 70,16

1 Титаренко Наталья 02.06.78 Ж40 ЦФКиС ВАО Москва Москва 162 10.59,68 76,98

1 Чигринова Ольга 07.03.73 Ж45 Тульская Узловая 39 11.43,19 77,97
2 Соболева Татьяна 22.01.70 Ж45 Сатурн Ярославская Рыбинск 53 12.21,20 75,98

1 Кириллова Марина 04.05.66 Ж50 IRC Москва Москва 176 12.09,21 80,16
2 Островская Татьяна 21.08.66 Ж50 еникс-РОСАТОНижегородская Саров 2 12.21,71 78,81
3 Игнатова Ирина 25.04.68 Ж50 Москва Москва 90 13.50,54 69,05

1 Алексеева Роза 14.02.55 Ж60 Чувашия 7 15,27,64 70,84

1 Захарова Надежда 24.12.45 Ж70 Факел Москва Москва 114 15.42,81 79,85

1 Федотова Тамара 25.03.41 Ж75 ВИТА Пермский Кунгур 25 21.22,00 62,82

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Результат Очки

1 Мартюшева Светлана 29.03.74 Ж40 Персей Пермский Пермь 188 10,78 79,77

1 Сальникова Ольга 19.06.71 Ж45 КГАСУ Татарстан Казань 214 11,01 81,01

1 Столяр Любовь 21.08.61 Ж55 Дзержинец Москва Москва 181 9,95 102,60

1 Самотошенкова Любовь 16.02.56 Ж60 Ленинградская Тосно 842 11,25 98,92

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № ПриходРезультат Очки

1 Плеханова Елена 16.07.78 Ж40 ЖукRUN Московская Жуковский 94 12 18.38,77 67,12

1 Мацафеева Ирина 20.06.64 Ж50 Академия Л/А анкт-Петербуранкт-Петербу 31 7 20.36,22 68,27

1 Терентьева Наталья 05.03.61 Ж55 Факел Московская Мытищи 140 6 16.15,99 88,93

1 Нуриева Луиза 16.09.50 Ж65 Динамо Татарстан Казань 218 4 20.21,24 80,00

1 Федотова Тамара 25.03.41 Ж75 ВИТА Пермский Кунгур 25 14 26.04,26 70,19

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
БЕГ 60м с/б
Женщины

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
3000м с/ходьба
Женщины

ИТОГОВЫЙ  ПРОТОКОЛ
Бег 3000м
Женщины



Место Фамилия, Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № 1 2 3 4 Рез-т Очки

1 Колмаков 21.10.76 Ж40 Омская Омская 72 4,23 4,02 4,20 4,05 4,23 66,93
2 Забродин 20.10.77 Ж40 Мордовия Саранск 110 х 4,04 х 4,04 63,02
3 Рекшан Л 16.02.74 Ж40 Россия кт-Петерб 157 3,63 х 3,88 3,98 3,98 64,82
4 Березина 14.12.75 Ж40 ФениксСмоленска Вязьма 198 х 3,68 3,82 3,58 3,82 61,31

1 Ржаннико 22.09.71 Ж45 Дзержинец Москва Москва 173 3,45 3,31 3,62 3,42 3,13 53,23
2 Божко Ел 05.08.70 Ж45 Фит СалютолгоградскВолгоград 5 х 3,19 3,15 3,35 3,35 57,75
3 Савостин 06.05.71 Ж45 Юникс МосковскаПодольск 46 3,00 3,03 3,20 3,13 3,20 53,23

1 Доронкин 30.08.67 Ж50 Дзержинец Москва Москва 196 4,18 4,13 4,34 3,94 4,34 78,19

1 Архипова 13.05.62 Ж55 Московска Мытищи 43 2,64 3,08 3,13 3,06 3,13 60,54

1 Синица Е 11.02.40 Ж75 Факел Москва Москва 77 х 1,66 х 1,81 1,81 48,13

Место Фамилия, Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № 1 2 3 4 Рез-т Очки

1 Семенова 24.03.75 Ж40 КалужскаяМосальск 148 - х 8,70 х 8,70 67,28
2 Колмаков 21.10.76 Ж40 Омская Омская 72 8,36 8,40 8,48 8,50 8,50 64,68

1 Ржаннико 22.09.71 Ж45 Дзержинец Москва Москва 173 7,07 7,74 7,58 - 7,74 63,86

1 Шутова О 03.11.58 Ж60 Нижегородск Бор 79 х 4,83 х х 4,83 49,08

Женщины

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
ПРЫЖОК  В  ДЛИНУ

Женщины

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
ТРОЙНОЙ ПРЫЖОК



Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Рез-т Очки

Букатина Елена 08.09.81 Ж35 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 201 Х Х Х 0 0,00

1 Кенарева Татьяна 15.09.77 Ж40 Дзержинец Москва Москва 178 150 83,33
2 Семенова Елена 24.03.75 Ж40 Калужская Мосальск 148 0 0 0 135 75,00
3 Крохина Наталья 11.03.78 Ж40 кадемия ФК и спор Карелия Петрозаводск 150 0 0 135 74,17
4 Южалкина Ольга 07.02.74 Ж40 Мордовия Ковылкино 105 Х 0 0 Х Х Х 125 72,25
5 Березина Елена 14.12.75 Ж40 Феникс Смоленская Вязьма 198 0 0 0 Х Х Х 120 68,18
5 Рекшан Людмила 16.02.74 Ж40 Россия анкт-Петербур 157 0 0 0 Х Х Х 120 69,36

1 Абрамова Людмила 23.03.70 Ж45 Сатурн Ярославская Рыбинск 51 0 135 81,81

1 Рублёва Людмила 29.07.58 Ж60 Кировская Киров 62 0 Х 0 Х Х Х 115 80,98

1 Коваленская Галина 29.04.34 Ж80 Дзержинец Москва Москва 195 0 0 отказ 75 72,81

Место Фамилия. Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № Рез-т Очки

1 Кенарева Татьяна 15.09.77 Ж40 Дзержинец Москва Москва 178 0 0 0 Х 0 Х Х Х 150 83,33
2 Семенова Елена 24.03.75 Ж40 Калужская Мосальск 148 0 Х Х Х 135 75,00
3 Крохина Наталья 11.03.78 Ж40 кадемия ФК и спор Карелия Петрозаводск 150 0 Х Х Х 135 74,17

1 Абрамова Людмила 23.03.70 Ж45 Сатурн Ярославская Рыбинск 51 Х 0 Х Х Х 135 81,81

190

125 130

135 140 145 150 155 160 180 185

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
ПРЫЖОК В ВЫСОТУ

Женщины
70 75 100 105 110 115 120



Место Фамилия, Имя Д.р. Группа Клуб Команда Город № 1 2 3 4 5 6 Рез-т Очки

1 Южалкина Ольга 07.02.74 Ж40 Мордовия Ковылкино 105 6,74 6,62 6,35 6,69 6,32 6,40 6,74 37,52

1 Шиман Алена 02.12.69 Ж45 Политехник Томская Томск 180 12,16 12,40 12,17 12,50 х 12,49 12,50 79,82
2 Савостина Нина 06.05.71 Ж45 Юникс Московская Подольск 46 8,15 7,48 7,27 7,96 6,39 7,57 8,15 49,30
3 Божко Елена 05.08.70 Ж45 Фит Салют Волгоградская Волгоград 5 7,37 7,19 6,84 7,64 7,52 7,53 7,64 47,51

Доронкина Оксана 30.08.67 Ж50 Дзержинец Москва Москва 196 10,48 х 10,50 х 10,70 х 10,70 62,53

1 Чурбанова Екатерина 06.01.62 Ж55 World Class Москва Москва 141 8,93 8,49 9,16 8,45 - - 9,16 61,39
2 Архипова Татьяна 13.05.62 Ж55 Московская Мытищи 43 х 6,24 6,99 6,53 6,68 7,04 7,04 47,18

1 Шутова Ольга 03.11.58 Ж60 Нижегородская Бор 79 7,29 6,92 6,89 6,25 6,77 7,09 7,29 54,44
2 Алексеева Роза 14.02.55 Ж60 Чувашия 7 6,26 х 5,58 6,10 5,97 х 6,26 49,48
3 Миронова Светлана 19.02.55 Ж60 Локомотив Татарстан Казань 220 5,11 4,77 - 5,56 5,13 5,28 5,56 45,16

1 Буфетова Тамара 02.09.51 Ж65 ЦСКА Москва Москва 55 8,01 7,99 8,25 х 8,26 х 8,26 74,88
2 Кокшина Вера 27.02.50 Ж65 Сатурн Ярославская Рыбинск 54 7,67 7,41 7,42 7,74 х 7,25 7,74 72,13

1 Строителева Людмила 29.10.45 Ж70 Сатурн Ярославская Рыбинск 56 7,60 8,22 8,38 8,32 8,23 8,15 8,38 89,52
2 Ладыгина Лариса 04.07.48 Ж70 Москва Москва 102 6,50 6,36 5,89 5,82 5,74 6,14 6,50 63,85

1 Коваленская Галина 29.04.34 Ж80 Дзержинец Москва Москва 195 6,34 6,54 6,03 - - - 6,34 91,22

ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
ТОЛКАНИЕ ЯДРА

Женщины



Командный зачет

1 Россия 1812,29
2 Москва 1785,60
3 Р. Татарстан 1673,37
4 С-Петербург 804,32




